

INSURANCE - TRAVEL

Department	Finance	Policy No.	0340-55
Section	General	Date Approved by Board	Unknown
Repeals		Board Resolution #	Unknown

Amended	Board Resolution #	
Amended	Board Resolution #	
Amended	Board Resolution #	

Repealed Board Resolution #

1. Purpose

2. Scope

3. Definitions

- 4. Policy
 - 4.1 The Regional District carries travel insurance on all Directors, Alternate Directors, Charlie Lake Commissioners, and staff traveling on Regional District business. The insurance covers all forms of travel. Coverage is provided for travel by car no matter who is driving, by train, by ferry, by bus, by commercial scheduled air carriers, by licensed charter operators of boats and planes.

Affiliated	
Procedure	